
Rev 11-2022 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Page 1 of 8 

FIRST AMENDMENT 

This Amendment made and entered into this   day of  , 2023, by and 

between Pinellas County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as “County,” 

and Duval Ford hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” (individually referred to as “Party”, collectively 

“Parties”). 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement on December 7, 2021, 

pursuant to Pinellas County Contract No. 22-0072-PB (hereinafter “Agreement”) pursuant to which the 

Contractor agreed to provide vehicles for County; and 

WHEREAS, Section 32 (“Amendment”) of the Agreement permits modification by mutual written 

agreement of the parties; and 

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor now wish to modify the Agreement in order to revise 

pricing, at the same terms and conditions; 

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree that the Agreement is amended as follows: 

1. Section six (6), (“Term of Agreement and Spending Cap”), is revised to reflect

an increase in the amount of Four Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Thirty-One

dollars and Eighty-Three cents ($459,031.83), for a new total not to exceed sum

of Three Million Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-One dollars and

Ninety-Eight cents ($3,099,921.98).

2. Exhibit A (“Goods Pricing Schedule”) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with

revised Exhibit A (“Goods Pricing Schedule”) attached hereto. This new schedule

revises the prices of the following items:

• 124729 – Ford F250 Ext Cab 2WD w/animal body

• 119409 – Ford F350 Crew Cab 4x2 w/utility body

• 119395 – Ford F350 Crew Cab 4x2 Utility Body DRW

• 119408 – Ford F350 Crew Cab 4x2 Utility Body DRW

• 119320 – Ford F250 Reg Cab 4x4 w/Topper

1



Rev 11-2022 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Page 2 of 8  

• 119326 – Ford F250 Reg Cab 4x4 w/Topper 
 

• New - Ford F550 Utility Body 
 

• 119360 – Ford F250 Ext Cab 4x4 8' Bed 
 

• 119366 – Ford F550 Utility Body 
 

• 111576 – Ford F550 Utility Body 
 

• 119626 – Ford F550 W/Utility Body 
 

• 121779– F550 w/Harben Jetter Apperatus 
 

• 119322 – Ford F350 4x2 Utility Body 
 

• 119397 – Ford F550 4x4 w/Utility Body w/Crane 
 

• 119618 – Ford F550 4x4 w/Utility Body w/Crane 
 

• 119396 - Ford F550 4x4 w/Utility Body w/Crane 
 
• 119696 – Ford F-150 Extended Cab 
 
• 109054 – Ford F-150 Regular Cab 
 
• 119328 - FORD F-150 REGULAR CAB PICK UP (F1C) 
 
• 119329 - FORD F-150 REGULAR CAB PICK UP (F1C) 
 
• 119357 - FORD F-150 REGULAR CAB PICK UP (F1C) 
 
• 119358 - FORD F-150 REGULAR CAB PICK UP (F1C) 
  
• 119769 - FORD F-150 REGULAR CAB PICK UP (F1C) 
 
• 119735 - FORD F-150 REGULAR CAB PICK UP (F1C) 

 
 
 

3. Except as changed or modified herein, all provisions and conditions of the original 

Agreement and any amendments thereto shall remain in full force and effect. 

  

2



Rev 11-2022 PINELLAS COUNTY PURCHASE AMENDMENT Page 3 of 8 

Each Party to this Amendment represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full right and authority 

and has obtained all necessary approvals to enter into this Amendment; (ii) each person executing this 

Amendment on behalf of the Party is authorized to do so; (iii) this Amendment constitutes a valid and legally 

binding obligation of the Party, enforceable in accordance with its terms. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties herein have executed this First Amendment as of the day 

and year first written above. 

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA 
by and through its Board of County Commissioners Duval Ford 

Authorized Signature 
Chair 

Printed Authorized Signature 

Title Authorized Signature 

3

Bambi L. Darr

Government Sales

aty104845
AATF



K8B EMERG MGMT 108426 PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/6/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com

5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 338 2022 FORD EXPLORER AWD (K8B) 28,710.92$          
0 100A XL TRIM -$  
0 99H 2.3L ECOBOOST ENGINE -$  
0 44T AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION -$  
0 INCL POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$  
0 -$  
0 YZ EXTERIOR COLOR: OXFORD WHITE -$  
0 7N INTERIOR COLOR: SANDSTONE CLOTH -$  
0 -$  
0 534 TRAILER TOWING PACKAGE WITH 2" BALL 814.00$  
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$  
0 BUA BACK UP ALARM 130.00$  
0 3K RKE REMOTE KEY 350.00$  
0 VV RAINSHIELDS 175.00$  
0 LED PKG 1 WHELEN FOUR CORNER LED LIGHITNG PACKAGE- WHITE 675.00$  
0 -$  
0 REF: EMERGENCY MGMT- RADIO & COMM 108426 -$  

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 30,854.92$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 1 TOTAL PURCHASE 30,854.92$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

• • • •• •• •A 
GOODS•• • • • • • • •• • • • • • ••DELIVERY ADDRESS FOR ALL ITEMS:

Fleet Mgmt Operations – Pinellas County
9685 Ulmerton Rd, Largo, FL 33771

4



K8B PUB WORKS 108478 PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/6/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com

5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 338 2022 FORD EXPLORER AWD (K8B) 28,710.92$          
0 100A XL TRIM -$  
0 99H 2.3L ECOBOOST ENGINE -$  
0 44T AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION -$  
0 INCL POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$  
0 -$  
0 YZ EXTERIOR COLOR: OXFORD WHITE -$  
0 7N INTERIOR COLOR: SANDSTONE CLOTH -$  
0 -$  
0 534 TRAILER TOWING PACKAGE WITH 2" BALL 814.00$  
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$  
0 BUA BACK UP ALARM 130.00$  
0 3K RKE REMOTE KEY 350.00$  
0 VV RAINSHIELDS 175.00$  
0 LED PKG 8 56" WHELEN JUSTICE, FULLY POPULATED LIGHTBAR WITH 6 SWITCH CONTROLLER, (2) HIDEAWAY MICRONS FOR 3,002.00$            
0 GRILLE, (2) VERTEX FOR TAIL LIGHTS AND MOUNTING BRACKETS - AMBER LIGHTBAR WITH WHITE FLASHERS -$  
0 WT 4P WEATHER TECH LASER CUT FLOOR MATS- 4 PIECE 240.00$  
0 LTS TROY LAP TOP MOUNT WITH UNIVERSAL LOCKING TRAY 804.00$  
0 THMS500-PPL 500 WATT THOR INVERTER WITH DASH SWITCH, MOUNT NEXT TO LAP TOP MOUNT 396.00$  
0 -$  
0 REF: PUBLIC WORKS- TRAFFIC STUDIES 108478 -$  

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 34,621.92$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 1 TOTAL PURCHASE 34,621.92$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

5



K8B PUB WORKS 109051 PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/6/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 338 2022 FORD EXPLORER AWD (K8B) 28,710.92$          
0 100A XL TRIM -$                       
0 99H 2.3L ECOBOOST ENGINE -$                       
0 44T AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION -$                       
0 INCL POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$                       
0 -$                       
0 YZ EXTERIOR COLOR: OXFORD WHITE -$                       
0 7N INTERIOR COLOR: SANDSTONE CLOTH -$                       
0 -$                       
0 534 TRAILER TOWING PACKAGE WITH 2" BALL 814.00$                
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$                       
0 BUA BACK UP ALARM 130.00$                
0 3K RKE REMOTE KEY 350.00$                
0 VV RAINSHIELDS 175.00$                
0 LED PKG 8 56" WHELEN JUSTICE, FULLY POPULATED LIGHTBAR WITH 6 SWITCH CONTROLLER, (2) HIDEAWAY MICRONS FOR 3,002.00$            
0 GRILLE, (2) VERTEX FOR TAIL LIGHTS AND MOUNTING BRACKETS - AMBER LIGHTBAR WITH WHITE FLASHERS -$                       
0 WT 4P WEATHER TECH LASER CUT FLOOR MATS- 4 PIECE 240.00$                
0 LTS TROY LAP TOP MOUNT WITH UNIVERSAL LOCKING TRAY 804.00$                
0 THMS500-PPL 500 WATT THOR INVERTER WITH DASH SWITCH, MOUNT NEXT TO LAP TOP MOUNT 396.00$                
0 -$                       
0 REF: PUBLIC WORKS- STREETS/ BRIDGES 109051 -$                       

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 34,621.92$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 1 TOTAL PURCHASE 34,621.92$          

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

PINELLAS COUNTY

6



X1C UTILITIES PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/13/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 138 2022 FORD F-150 4X2 EXTENDED CAB PICK UP (X1C) 24,483.74$          
0 100A XL TRIM -$  
0 99B 3.3L V6 GAS ENGINE -$  
0 44G AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION -$  
0 85A POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$  
0 XL6 3.73 LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL 569.00$  
0 145 6.5' BOX -$  
0 -$  
0 YZ EXTERIOR COLOR: OXFORD WHITE -$  
0 AS INTERIOR COLOR: GRAY VINYL- 40/20/40 -$  
0 -$  
0 INCL 6250# GVWR PACKAGE -$  
0 INCL BLUETOOTH/ SYNC -$  
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$  
0 534 TRAILER TOWING PACKAGE WITH 7 WAY WIRING & 2" BALL 1,594.00$            
0 67T BRAKE CONTROLLER 274.00$  
0 BUA BACK UP ALARM 124.00$  
0 3K PATS PATS KEY 225.00$  
0 96W SPRAY IN BEDLINER 594.00$  
0 VV RAINSHIELDS 175.00$  
0 SLIDE 1000 1,000 LB CAPACITY CARGO BED SLIDE 1,469.07$            
0 LED PKG 8 56" WHELEN JUSTICE, FULLY POPULATED LIGHTBAR WITH 6 SWITCH CONTROLLER, (2) HIDEAWAY MICRONS FOR 3,002.00$            
0 INCL GRILLE, (2) VERTEX FOR TAIL LIGHTS AND MOUNTING BRACKETS - AMBER LIGHTBAR WITH WHITE FLASHERS -$  
0 FCHT FIBERGLASS CAB HIGH TOPPER WITH PICTURE WINDOW & REAR HALF GLASS LOCKING WINDOW 1,992.00$            
0 FCHT OPT 2 GLASS LOCKING SIDE WINDOORS 435.00$  
0 -$  
0 REF: UTILITIES- 109056, 121756, 119222 -$  
0 -$  

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 34,936.81$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 3 TOTAL PURCHASE 104,810.43$        

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

7



F2A 111778 PINELLAS COUNTY 2022 LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 8/23/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210 56,956.00$                  

PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 140 2022 FORD F-250 3/4 TON REGULAR CAB PICKUP TRUCK - 4X2 (F2A) 22,696.00$  
0 600A XL TRIM PACKAGE -$  
0 996 6.2L V8 GAS ENGINE -$  
0 44S 6 SPEED AUTO TRANSMISSION -$  
0 142 8' BED -$  
0 Z1 OXFORD WHITE -$  
0 AS VINYL INT -$  
0 -$  
0 -$  
0 INCL 10.000 GVWR -$  
0 90L POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$  
0 X3E 3.73 LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL 389.00$  
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$  
0 76C BACK UP ALARM 139.00$  
0 3K PATS THIRD KEY, PATS 225.00$  
0 85S SPRAY IN BEDLINER 594.00$  
0 LED PKG 1 WHELEN FOUR CORNER LED PACKAGE- WHITE 675.00$  
0 TGS TP27 1500 1,500 LB TOMMY LIFT GATE, G260 1642 TP27 Steel Platform 3,300.00$  
0 VV RAINSHIELDS 175.00$  
0 CAM LOC RE LOCATE FACTORY BACK UP CAMERA 285.00$  
0 -$  
0 -$  
0 FACILITIES- JAIL -$  
0 111778 -$  
0 -$  
UNIT COST 28,478.00$  

TOTAL QUANTITY 1 TOTAL PURCHASE 28,478.00$  

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

8



S4X PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/13/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 34 2022 FORD T-350 TRANSIT HIGH ROOF CARGO VAN (W1X) 33,276.30$          
0 101A XL TRIM -$                       
0 99G 3.5L V6 ECOBOOST ENGINE 1,774.00$            
0 44U 10 SPEED AUTOMTIC TRANMISSION -$                       
0 INCL PASS SIDE SLIDING DOOR -$                       
0 -$                       
0 YZ EXTERIOR:  OXFORD WHITE -$                       
0 VK INTERIOR: GRAY VINYL -$                       
0 -$                       
0 S4X 148" EXTENDED WHEELBASE/ DUAL REAR WHEEL/ 10,360 GVWR 4,956.00$            
0 INCL NO SIDE/ REAR GLASS -$                       
0 INCL POWER WINDOWS/LOCKS/ MIRRORS -$                       
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$                       
0 BUA BACK UP ALARM 130.00$                
0 VV RAINSHIELDS 175.00$                
0 86F (2) ADDITIONAL REMOTE KEYS 74.00$                  
0 96D AREA LOADING PROTECTION PACKAGE 574.00$                
0 534 COMPLETE TRAILER TOWING PACKAGE WITH 7 WAY WIRING AND 2" BALL 794.00$                
0 67D BRAKE CONTROLLER 404.00$                
0 60C CRUISE CONTROL (REQUIRED FOR BC) 324.00$                
0 LED PKG 1 WHELEN FOUR CORNER LED HIDEAWAY PACKAGE- WHITE 675.00$                
0 NON CONT KARGO MASTER PERFORATED SAFETY PARTITION ( NO DOOR) 40660, 40669TH 1,200.00$            
0 31* SHIP THROUGH 450.00$                
0 -$                       
0 REF: UTILITIES GMD N- 117010 -$                       
0 -$                       

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 44,806.30$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 1 TOTAL PURCHASE 44,806.30$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

9



F3D 119298 PINELLAS COUNTY 2022 LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 8/20/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 215 2022 FORD F-350 REGULAR CAB MODEL PICKUP (DUAL REAR WHEEL) 4X4- F3D 28,307.00$          
0 620A XL TRIM PACKAGE -$                       
0 996 6.2L V8 ENGINE -$                       
0 44G AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION -$                       
0 142 8' BOX -$                       
0 90L POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$                       
0 X3L 3.73 LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL -$                       
0  -$                       
0 Z1 EXTERIOR COLOR: OXFORD WHITE -$                       
0 AS INTERIOR COLOR: 40/20/40 MED EARTH GRAY VINYL -$                       
0 VINYL FLOORING -$                       
0 -$                       
0 INCL 14000# GVWR PACKAGE -$                       
0 TBM ALL TERRAIN TIRES, LT245/75Rx17E BSW A/T 164.00$                
0 3K PATS PATS KEY 225.00$                
0 VV RAINSHIELDS 175.00$                
0 WT LC 2P WEATHER TECH FLOOR MATS, LASER CUT- 2 PIECE 210.00$                
0 52B ELECTRIC BRAKE CONTROLLER -$                       
0 18B CAB STEPS -$                       
0 76C BACK UP ALARM 139.00$                
0 STD BACK UP CAMERA -$                       

0 LED PKG 8 3,002.00$            
0 -$                       
0 PUBLIC WORKS- VEGITATION MGMT -$                       
0 119298 -$                       
0 -$                       
0 NOTE NO TOW PACKAGE NEEDED -$                       

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 32,222.00$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 1 TOTAL PURCHASE 32,222.00$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

56" Fully Populated Whelen Justice Light Bar, 6-Switch Controller & 4 Corner Flashing System With Mounting 
Hardware  JV2AAAA, PCC6W, MCRNS*, MCRNB1, VTX609*-WHITE ***MOUNT TO CAB SHIELD PROVISION

10



K8B PCCLB PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/6/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 338 2022 FORD EXPLORER AWD (K8B) 28,710.92$          
0 100A XL TRIM -$                       
0 99H 2.3L ECOBOOST ENGINE -$                       
0 44T AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION -$                       
0 INCL POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$                       
0 -$                       
0 YZ EXTERIOR COLOR: OXFORD WHITE -$                       
0 7N INTERIOR COLOR: SANDSTONE CLOTH -$                       
0 -$                       
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$                       
0 BUA BACK UP ALARM 130.00$                
0 3K RKE REMOTE KEY 350.00$                
0 VV RAINSHIELDS 175.00$                
0 LED PKG 1 WHELEN FOUR CORNER LIGHTING SYSTEM- WHITE 675.00$                
0 WT 4P WEATHER TECH LASER CUT FLOOR MATS- 4 PIECE 240.00$                
0 LTS TROY LAP TOP MOUNT WITH UNIVERSAL LOCKING TRAY 804.00$                
0 THMS500-PPL 500 WATT THOR INVERTER WITH DASH SWITCH, MOUNT NEXT TO LAP TOP MOUNT 396.00$                
0 -$                       
0 REF: PCCLB- 119313, 119314, 119315 -$                       

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 31,480.92$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 3 TOTAL PURCHASE 94,442.76$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

11



R1F MOS CON 119325 PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/6/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 218 2022 FORD RANGER EXTENDED CAB 4X4 (R1F) 24,875.25$          
0 100A XL TRIM -$                       
0 99H 2.3L ECOBOOST ENGINE -$                       
0 44U AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION -$                       
0 67F POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$                       
0 126 6' PICK UP BOX -$                       
0 -$                       
0 YZ EXTERIOR COLOR: OXFORD WHITE -$                       
0 SH INTERIOR COLOR: GRAY VINYL- 40/20/40 -$                       
0 -$                       
0 WT 2 WEATHER TECH LASER CUT FLOOR MATS- 2 PIECE 215.00$                
0 STD BACK UP CAMERA -$                       
0 BUA BACK UP ALARM 130.00$                
0 3K PATS PATS KEY 225.00$                
0 86S SPRAY IN BEDLINER 494.00$                
0 VV RAINSHIELDS -$                       
0 LED PKG 8 44" FULLY POPULATED JUSTICE LED LIGHTBAR- AMBER WITH WHITE TAKE DOWNS 2,995.00$            
0 INCL WHELEN FOUR CORNER LED LIGHTS- WHITE, 6 SWITCH CONTROLLER -$                       
0 -$                       
0 -$                       
0 REF: MOSQUITO CONTROL- 119325 -$                       

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 28,934.25$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 1 TOTAL PURCHASE 28,934.25$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

12



R4E PARKS 9338 PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/6/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 145 2022 FORD RANGER CREW CAB 4X2 (R4E) 24,201.35$          
0 100A XL TRIM -$                       
0 99H 2.3L ECOBOOST ENGINE -$                       
0 44U AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION -$                       
0 67F POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$                       
0 126 5' PICK UP BOX -$                       
0 -$                       
0 YZ EXTERIOR COLOR: OXFORD WHITE -$                       
0 SH INTERIOR COLOR: GRAY VINYL- 40/20/40 -$                       
0 -$                       
0 WT 2 WEATHER TECH LASER CUT FLOOR MATS- 2 PIECE 215.00$                
0 STD BACK UP CAMERA -$                       
0 BUA BACK UP ALARM 130.00$                
0 3K PATS PATS KEY 225.00$                
0 86S SPRAY IN BEDLINER 494.00$                
0 VV RAINSHIELDS -$                       
0 LED PKG 8 44" FULLY POPULATED JUSTICE LED LIGHTBAR- AMBER WITH WHITE TAKE DOWNS 2,995.00$            
0 INCL WHELEN FOUR CORNER LED LIGHTS- WHITE, 6 SWITCH CONTROLLER -$                       
0 TBX ALUMINUM TOOL BOX 594.00$                
0 -$                       
0 REF: PARKS- 119338, 119362 -$                       

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 28,854.35$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 2 TOTAL PURCHASE 57,708.70$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

13



K7B K9 PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/13/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 293 2022 FORD EXPLORER 4X2 (K7B) 27,709.22$          
0 100A XL TRIM -$                       
0 99H 2.3L ECOBOOST ENGINE -$                       
0 44T AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION -$                       
0 INCL POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$                       
0 -$                       
0 YZ EXTERIOR COLOR: OXFORD WHITE -$                       
0 7N INTERIOR COLOR: SANDSTONE CLOTH -$                       
0 -$                       
0 534 TRAILER TOWING PACKAGE WITH 2" BALL 814.00$                
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$                       
0 BUA BACK UP ALARM 130.00$                
0 3K RKE REMOTE KEY 350.00$                
0 WT 2P WEATHER TECH LASER CUT FLOOR MATS- FRONT 175.00$                
0 RMAT REAR CARGO MAT TO COVER THIRD ROW SEAT FOR MAXIMUM SPACE 196.00$                
0 K9 AMERICAN ALUMINUM K9 CONTAINER EZ RIDER 2,695.00$            
0 K9 MAT CUSTOM FIT RUBBER LINER 200.00$                
0 INCL MATTE POWDER COATED BLACK -$                       
0 K9 WD HINGED UNIVERSAL WATER DISH 144.00$                
0 NON CONTRACT EZ DIVIDER PART # DD-004 410.00$                
0 LED PKG 1 4 CORNER LIGHTING SYSTEM- WHITE (2 MICRON GRILLE HIDEAWAYS, 2 VERTEX 675.00$                
0 -$                       
0 REF: K9/ ANIMAL SVC- 124730, 124731 -$                       

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 33,498.22$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 2 TOTAL PURCHASE 66,996.44$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

14



R4E PARKS 8216 PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/12/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 217 2022 FORD RANGER CREW CAB 4X4 (R4F) 26,972.19$          
0 100A XL TRIM -$                       
0 99H 2.3L ECOBOOST ENGINE -$                       
0 44U AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION -$                       
0 67F POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$                       
0 126 5' PICK UP BOX -$                       
0 YZ EXTERIOR COLOR: OXFORD WHITE -$                       
0 SH INTERIOR COLOR: GRAY VINYL- 40/20/40 -$                       
0 64Y ALUMINUM WHEELS 434.00$                
0 UCOAT UNDERCOATING 650.00$                
0 TEW ALL TERRAIN TIRES, LT265/65R17 A/T 274.00$                
0 534 TRAILER TOWING PACKAGE WITH 7 WAY WIRING, 2" BALL 894.00$                
0 WT 2 WEATHER TECH LASER CUT FLOOR MATS- 2 PIECE 215.00$                
0 STD BACK UP CAMERA -$                       
0 BUA BACK UP ALARM 130.00$                
0 3K PATS PATS KEY 225.00$                
0 86S SPRAY IN BEDLINER 494.00$                
0 VV RAINSHIELDS -$                       
0 LED PKG 8 44" FULLY POPULATED JUSTICE LED LIGHTBAR- AMBER WITH WHITE TAKE DOWNS 2,995.00$            
0 INCL WHELEN FOUR CORNER LED LIGHTS- WHITE, 6 SWITCH CONTROLLER -$                       
0 TBX ALUMINUM TOOL BOX 594.00$                
0 -$                       
0 -$                       
0 REF: PARKS- FORT DESOTO 128216, 128222 -$                       
0 -$                       

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 33,877.19$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 2 TOTAL PURCHASE 67,754.38$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

15



W5G PW NEW PINELLAS COUNTY 2022 LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 8/20/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 34 2022 FORD F-550 CREW CAB 4X2 CHASSIS DRW (W5G) 38,550.00$          
0 660A XL TRIM PACKAGE -$                       
0 99N 7.3L V8 GAS ENGINE (5,000.00)$           
0 44G AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION -$                       
0 CA1 84" CAB TO AXLE, 203" WHEEL BASE 1,815.00$            
0 90L POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS 1,124.00$            
0 X8L 4.88 LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL 359.00$                
0  -$                       
0 Z1 EXTERIOR COLOR: OXFORD WHITE -$                       
0 AS INTERIOR COLOR: 40/20/40 MED EARTH GRAY VINYL -$                       
0 VINYL FLOORING -$                       
0 INCL 18000# GVWR -$                       
0 67B 397 AMP ALTERNATOR 114.00$                
0 86M DUAL BATTERIES WITH 400 WATT OUTLET 209.00$                
0 3K PATS PATS KEY 225.00$                
0 VV RAINSHIELDS 175.00$                
0 WT LC 2P WEATHER TECH FLOOR MATS, LASER CUT- 2 PIECE 215.00$                
0 534 HD TRAILER TOWING PACKAGE WITH 7- WAY WIRING AND 2" PINTLE BALL, PIN AND CLIP 1,645.00$            
0 52B ELECTRIC BRAKE CONTROLLER 269.00$                
0 18B CAB STEPS 444.00$                
0 76C BACK UP ALARM 139.00$                
0 872 BACK UP CAMERA 414.00$                

0 LED PKG 8 3,002.00$            
0 -$                       
0 KSB 8 11' KNAPHEIDE UTILITY BODY, MODEL 6132D54 11,122.00$          
0 31V SHIP THROUGH 625.00$                
0 INCL MASTER LOCKING SYSTEM -$                       
0 INCL LED TAIL LIGHTS WITH WHITE FLASHERS -$                       
0 KSB OPT 27 COMPARTMENT LIGHTING 550.00$                
0 KSB OPT 5 T- HANDLE LATCHES 395.00$                
0 KSB OPT 13 REAR GRAB HANDLES (2) 235.00$                
0 KSB OPT 15 WATER COOLER RACK, LEAVE LOOSE 225.00$                
0 KSB OPT 14 IGLOO COOLER 125.00$                
0 CAM LOC RE LOCATE FACTORY CAMERA 285.00$                
0 KAB OPT 10 HD CONE HOLDER- MOUNT TO FRONT BUMPER 340.00$                
0 TLG5 1,500 LB TOMMY LIFT GATE WITH STEEL PLATFORM, G260 1642 TP27 Steel Platform 3,546.00$            
0 CABSHIELD L CAB SHIELD, POWDER COATED BLACK WITH LIGHTBAR PROVISION 675.00$                
0 TH2000 2000 WATT THOR INVERTER, MOUNT IN FRONT CURBSIDE COMPARTMENT, INCLUDE ON/ OFF DASH SWITCH 796.00$                
0 SPRAY B SPRAY IN BEDLINER, INCLUDES TOPS OF UTILITY BOXES 1,135.00$            
0 -$                       
0 PW- SIDEWALK CREW -$                       
0 NEW -$                       
0 -$                       
UNIT COST 63,753.00$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 1 TOTAL PURCHASE 63,753.00$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

56" Fully Populated Whelen Justice Light Bar, 6-Switch Controller & 4 Corner Flashing System With Mounting 
Hardware  JV2AAAA, PCC6W, MCRNS*, MCRNB1, VTX609*-WHITE ***WIRE KNAPHEIDE FLASHERS

16



E1C PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/13/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 30 2022 FORD T-150 TRANSIT MEDIUM ROOF CARGO VAN 28,220.96$          
0 101A XL TRIM -$  
0 998 3.5L V6 GAS ENGINE -$  
0 44U 10 SPEED AUTOMTIC TRANMISSION -$  
0 130 130" WHEEL BASE -$  
0 INCL PASS SIDE SLIDING DOOR -$  
0 -$  
0 YZ EXTERIOR:  OXFORD WHITE -$  
0 VK INTERIOR: GRAY VINYL -$  
0 -$  
0 INCL NO SIDE/ REAR GLASS -$  
0 INCL POWER WINDOWS/LOCKS/ MIRRORS -$  
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$  
0 BUA BACK UP ALARM 130.00$  
0 86F (2) ADDITIONAL REMOTE KEYS 74.00$  
0 96D AREA LOADING PROTECTION PACKAGE 484.00$  
0 534 COMPLETE TRAILER TOWING PACKAGE WITH 7 WAY WIRING AND 2" BALL 794.00$  
0 67D BRAKE CONTROLLER 404.00$  
0 60C CRUISE CONTROL (REQUIRED FOR BC) 324.00$  

0 44TRM 4,240.00$            
0 31* SHIP THROUGH 450.00$  
0 LED PKG 1 WHELEN FOUR CORNER LED HIDEAWAY PACKAGE- WHITE 675.00$  
0 -$  
0 -$  
0 REF: UTILITIES SERVICE TECHS- 109055, 119354, 119365 -$  
0 -$  

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 35,795.96$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 3 TOTAL PURCHASE 107,387.88$        

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

44TRM: KargoMaster  IT/ TELECOM 60" H SHELVES - TRANSIT 130" WB MID ROOF [Requires (31*) 
ShipThru]
40651 Partition - Perforated - Transit Mid/High Roof -1
48424 Shelf Unit - 42" W x 60" H x 14" D -3
40010 Shelf Door Kit 42" W -1
40070 Drawer Cabinet - 2 Drawers -2
40060 Hook - 3 Prong "J" -2
40030 Shelf Dividers 6" Tall (Set of 6) -1
406TM Partition Wing Kit - Transit Mid Roof -1

17



R4E BUILDING (8) PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/13/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com

5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 145 2022 FORD RANGER CREW CAB 4X2 (R4E) 24,201.35$          
0 100A XL TRIM -$                       
0 99H 2.3L ECOBOOST ENGINE -$                       
0 44U AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION -$                       
0 67F POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$                       
0 126 5' PICK UP BOX -$                       
0 -$                       
0 YZ EXTERIOR COLOR: OXFORD WHITE -$                       
0 SH INTERIOR COLOR: GRAY VINYL- 40/20/40 -$                       
0 -$                       
0 WT 2 WEATHER TECH LASER CUT FLOOR MATS- 2 PIECE 215.00$                
0 STD BACK UP CAMERA -$                       
0 BUA BACK UP ALARM 130.00$                
0 3K PATS PATS KEY 225.00$                
0 86S SPRAY IN BEDLINER 494.00$                
0 VV RAINSHIELDS 175.00$                
0 TH500 500 WATT THOR INVERTER WITH DASH ON/ OFF SWITCH 396.00$                
0 LTS TROY LAP TOP MOUNT WITH UNIVERSAL LOCKING TRAY 736.84$                
0 LED PKG 1 WHELEN FOUR CORNER LED LIGHTS- WHITE 675.00$                
0 TBX ALUMINUM TOOL BOX 594.00$                
0 -$                       
0 REF: BUILDING- 119707, 119708, 119709, 119710, 119712,119713, 119714, 119715 -$                       

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 27,842.19$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 8 TOTAL PURCHASE 222,737.52$        

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

18



W1Y SOLID WASTE 108226 PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/13/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 74 2022 FORD T-350 TRANSIT LOW ROOF CARGO VAN (W1Y) 27,108.81$          
0 101A XL TRIM -$                       
0 99K ELECTRIC MOTOR 18,000.00$          
0 44A 1 SPEED TRANSMISSION -$                       
0 130 130" WHEEL BASE -$                       
0 INCL PASS SIDE SLIDING DOOR -$                       
0 -$                       
0 YZ EXTERIOR:  OXFORD WHITE -$                       
0 VK INTERIOR: GRAY VINYL -$                       
0 -$                       
0 INCL POWER WINDOWS/LOCKS/ MIRRORS -$                       
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$                       
0 86F (2) ADDITIONAL REMOTE KEYS 74.00$                  
0 96D AREA LOADING PROTECTION PACKAGE 484.00$                
0 4061TL KARGO MASTER SAFETY PARTITION ( NO DOOR) 960.00$                
0 31* SHIP THROUGH 450.00$                
0 LED PKG 1 WHELEN FOUR CORNER LED HIDEAWAY PACKAGE- WHITE 675.00$                
0 -$                       
0 -$                       
0 REF: SOLID WASTE- 108226 -$                       
0 -$                       

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 47,751.81$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 1 TOTAL PURCHASE 47,751.81$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

19



W9C FACILITIES 87372 PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/13/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 36 2022 FORD T-350 TRANSIT MEDIUM ROOF CARGO VAN (W9C) 30,179.41$          
0 101A XL TRIM -$                       
0 99K ELECTRIC MOTOR 18,000.00$          
0 44A 1 SPEED TRANSMISSION -$                       
0 LWB 148" WHEEL BASE 2,400.00$            
0 INCL PASS SIDE SLIDING DOOR -$                       
0 -$                       
0 YZ EXTERIOR:  OXFORD WHITE -$                       
0 VK INTERIOR: GRAY VINYL -$                       
0 -$                       
0 INCL POWER WINDOWS/LOCKS/ MIRRORS -$                       
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$                       
0 86F (2) ADDITIONAL REMOTE KEYS 74.00$                  
0 96D AREA LOADING PROTECTION PACKAGE 484.00$                
0 45TLM KARGO MASTER HVAC SHELVING PACKAGE WITH PARTITON FOR LWB (45TLM) 4,850.00$            
0 4A99H / 409TD / 4A91H Kargo Master Aluminum Double Drop Down (Slide Down) Ladder Rack (4A99H and 409TD / 4A91H (required)) 2,970.00$            
0 31* SHIP THROUGH 450.00$                
0 -$                       
0 REF: FACILITIES- 87372 -$                       
0 -$                       

VENDOR COMMENTS

UNIT COST 59,407.41$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 1 TOTAL PURCHASE 59,407.41$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-VEL28.0 
Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered  white exterior 
unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

20



R1E UTILITIES 119375 PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/13/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 146 2022 FORD RANGER EXTENDED CAB 4X2 (R1E) 22,027.89$          
0 100A XL TRIM -$  
0 99H 2.3L ECOBOOST ENGINE -$  
0 44U AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION -$  
0 67F POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$  
0 126 6' PICK UP BOX -$  
0 -$  
0 YZ EXTERIOR COLOR: OXFORD WHITE -$  
0 SH INTERIOR COLOR: GRAY VINYL- 40/20/40 -$  
0 -$  
0 WT 2 WEATHER TECH LASER CUT FLOOR MATS- 2 PIECE 215.00$  
0 STD BACK UP CAMERA -$  
0 BUA BACK UP ALARM 130.00$  
0 3K PATS PATS KEY 225.00$  
0 86S SPRAY IN BEDLINER 494.00$  
0 VV RAINSHIELDS 175.00$  
0 LED PKG 1 WHELEN FOUR CORNER LED LIGHTS- WHITE 675.00$  
0 TBX ALUMINUM TOOL BOX 594.00$  
0 -$  
0 REF: UTILITIES- GMD SOUTH- 119375 -$  

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 24,535.89$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 1 TOTAL PURCHASE 24,535.89$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

21



X1C BUILDING 119716 PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/13/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com

5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 138 2022 FORD F-150 4X2 EXTENDED CAB PICK UP (X1C) 24,483.74$          
0 100A XL TRIM -$                       
0 99B 3.3L V6 GAS ENGINE -$                       
0 44G AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION -$                       
0 85A POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$                       
0 XL6 3.73 LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL 569.00$                
0 145 6.5' BOX -$                       
0 -$                       
0 YZ EXTERIOR COLOR: OXFORD WHITE -$                       
0 AS INTERIOR COLOR: GRAY VINYL- 40/20/40 -$                       
0 -$                       
0 INCL 6250# GVWR PACKAGE -$                       
0 INCL BLUETOOTH/ SYNC -$                       
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$                       
0 BUA BACK UP ALARM 124.00$                
0 3K PATS PATS KEY 225.00$                
0 96W SPRAY IN BEDLINER 594.00$                
0 VV RAINSHIELDS 175.00$                
0 LED PKG 1 WHELEN FOUR CORNER LIGHTING SYSTEM- WHITE 675.00$                
0 KS 71 LP ALUMINUM TOOL BOX WITH LOW PROFILE LOCKING LID 615.00$                
0 CM-F15-SA-KIT TROY LAP TOP MOUNT WITH UNIVERSAL LOCKING TRAY 736.84$                
0 THMS500-PPL 500 WATT THOR INVERTER WITH DASH SWITCH, MOUNT NEXT TO LAP TOP MOUNT 397.00$                
0 WTECH 2 WEATHER TECH FLOOR MATS FOR FRONT 215.00$                
0 -$                       
0 REF: BUILDING- 119716 -$                       
0 -$                       

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 28,809.58$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 1 TOTAL PURCHASE 28,809.58$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

22



W9C MARKET 95493 PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/14/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 36 2022 FORD T-350 TRANSIT MEDIUM ROOF CARGO VAN (W9C) 30,179.41$          
0 101A XL TRIM -$                       
0 99K ELECTRIC MOTOR 18,000.00$          
0 44A 1 SPEED TRANSMISSION -$                       
0 LWB 148" WHEEL BASE 2,400.00$            
0 INCL PASS SIDE SLIDING DOOR -$                       
0 -$                       
0 YZ EXTERIOR:  OXFORD WHITE -$                       
0 VK INTERIOR: GRAY VINYL -$                       
0 BUA BACK UP ALARM 130.00$                
0 17A FIXED REAR CARGO GLASS ONLY 249.00$                
0 INCL POWER WINDOWS/LOCKS/ MIRRORS -$                       
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$                       
0 86F (2) ADDITIONAL REMOTE KEYS 74.00$                  
0 96D AREA LOADING PROTECTION PACKAGE 484.00$                
0 NON CONTRACT KARGO MASTER FOLDING SHELVING SYATEM WITH PARTITON FOR LWB (51TLM) 4,950.00$            
0 31* SHIP THROUGH 450.00$                
0 -$                       
0 REF: COMM & MARKETING- 95493 -$                       
0 -$                       

VENDOR COMMENTS
UNIT COST 56,916.41$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 1 TOTAL PURCHASE 56,916.41$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-VEL28.0 
Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered  white exterior 
unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

23



R1C UTILITIES 119377 PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/15/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 33 2022 FORD T-250 TRANSIT MEDIUM ROOF CARGO VAN (R1C) 29,059.00$          
0 101A XL TRIM -$                       
0 99G 3.5L V6 ECOBOOST ENGINE 1,774.00$            
0 44U 10 SPEED AUTOMTIC TRANMISSION -$                       
0 INCL PASS SIDE SLIDING DOOR -$                       
0 -$                       
0 YZ EXTERIOR:  OXFORD WHITE -$                       
0 CK INTERIOR: GRAY VINYL -$                       
0 -$                       
0 20B 9070$ GVWR -$                       
0 LWB 148" LONG WHEEL BASE 2,400.00$            
0 17B FIXED SIDE/ REAR GLASS 424.00$                
0 INCL POWER WINDOWS/LOCKS/ MIRRORS -$                       
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$                       
0 BUA BACK UP ALARM 124.00$                
0 VV RAINSHIELDS 175.00$                
0 86F (2) ADDITIONAL REMOTE KEYS 74.00$                  
0 57G AUX. AIR CONDITION -$                       
0 534 COMPLETE TRAILER TOWING PACKAGE WITH 7 WAY WIRING AND 2" BALL 794.00$                
0 67D BRAKE CONTROLLER 404.00$                
0 60C CRUISE CONTROL (REQUIRED FOR BC) 324.00$                
0 21L 2 WAY D/P CLOTH 114.00$                
0 153 FRONT LICENSE PLATE BRACKET -$                       
0 92E PRIVACY GLASS 224.00$                
0 68J EXTENDED RUNNING BOARDS 654.00$                
0 X7L 3.73 LIMITED SLIP 324.00$                
0 67C UPFIT PACKAGE 609.00$                
0 53K MOD WIRING SYSTEM -$                       
0 67E LARGE CENTER CONSOLE -$                       
0 63E DUAL BATTERIES -$                       
0 87E AUX FUSE PANEL -$                       
0 TINT 1 TINT FRONT TWO WINDOWS WITH WINDSHIELD STRIP 265.00$                
0 TH2000 2,000 WATT THOR INVERTER WITH DASH ON/ OFF SWITCH MOUNT TO PARTITION FACING CARGO AREA 796.00$                
0 LTS TROY LAP TOP MOUNT WITH UNIVERSAL LOCKING TRAY 795.00$                
0 NON CONTRACT WARN QUICK DISCONNECT JUMPER CABLE KIT, MODEL 26769 329.00$                
0 LED PKG 1 WHELEN FOUR CORNER LED HIDEAWAY PACKAGE- WHITE 675.00$                
0 NON CONTRACT WHELEN 8 MODULE TRAFFICADVISOR BAR -MOUNT ABOVE REAR BARN DOORS- AMBER 695.00$                
0 NON CONTRACT 60" ECCO 12 SERIES VANTAGE LIGHTBAR W/CONTROLLER, MOUNT TOWARD FRONT OF VAN ABOVE DS/ PS DOORS 1,950.00$            
0 42TLM KARGO MASTER ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR PACKAGE WITH PARTITION- 42TLM 5,085.00$            
0 NON CONTRACT HD FLOOR COVERING 335.00$                
0 31* SHIP THROUGH 450.00$                
0 -$                       
0 -$                       
0 REF: UTILITIES TECH SERVICES- 119377 -$                       
0 -$                       

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 48,852.00$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 1 TOTAL PURCHASE 48,852.00$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-VEL28.0 Heavy 
Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered  white exterior unless 
specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

24



S7S CLERK OF COURT PINELLAS LT.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 10/21/21
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Laura Torbett
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-388-2144
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

(Cell)  904-568-6027
Laura.Torbett@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 70 2022 FORD TRANSIT CONNECT CARGO VAN 22,433.00$          
0 100A XL TRIM -$                       
0 992 2.0L ECOBOOST ENGINE -$                       
0 448 AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION -$                       
0 INCL POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$                       
0 -$                       
0 Z2 EXTERIOR COLOR: FROZEN WHITE -$                       
0 SB INTERIOR COLOR: EBONY VINYL -$                       
0 -$                       
0 E7S LONG WHEEL BASE WITH REAR LIFT GLASS 2,287.00$            
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$                       
0 BUA BACK UP ALARM 130.00$                
0 3K RKE REMOTE KEY 350.00$                
0 VV RAINSHIELDS 175.00$                
0 61K SECOND ROW FIXED GLASS ON D/S & P/S 189.00$                
0 55A FIXED REAR DOOR GLASS 294.00$                
0 INCL DUAL SLIDING REAR DOORS -$                       
0 INCL VINYL FLOORING -$                       
0 BH4 SAFETY PARTITION (NO DOOR) 1,100.00$            
0 31* SHIP THRUGH 450.00$                
0 REF: CLERK OF COURT- 122374, 122375, 122376, 122377 -$                       

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 27,408.00$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 4 TOTAL PURCHASE 109,632.00$        

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA20-
VEL28.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA20-VEH 18.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



X1E 7740 PINELLAS F150 2023.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 3/7/23
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Bambi Darr
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-381-6596
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

bambi.darr@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 174 2023 FORD F-150 EXTENDED CAB PICK UP 4X4 (X1E) 35,336.00$          
0 100A XL TRIM -$  
0 99B 3.3L V6 GAS ENGINE -$  
0 44G AUTOMATIC TRANSMISISON -$  
0 145 6.5' PICK UP BOX -$  
0 85A POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$  
0 -$  
0 YZ EXTERIOR COLOR: OXFORD WHITE -$  
0 AS INTERIOR COLOR: GRAY VINYL- 40/20/40 -$  
0 -$  
0 INCL 6010# GVWR -$  
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$  
0 85H BACK UP ALARM 144.00$  
0 96W SPRAY IN BEDLINER 594.00$  
0 18B FACTORY RUNNING BOARDS 249.00$  
0 LED PKG 1 WHELEN FOUR CORNER LIGHTING SYSTEM- WHITE 810.00$  
0 KS 71 LP ALUMINUM TOOL BOX WITH LOW PROFILE LOCKING LID 729.00$  
0 T7C ALL TERRAIN TIRES, LT265/70R17C 294.00$  
0 WTECH4 WEATHER TECH LASER CUT FLOOR MATS- 4 PIECE 346.00$  
0 PKE 3RD KEY, PATS 225.00$  
0 VV RAINSHIELDS 210.00$  
0 -$  
0 REF: PUBLIC WORKS- 119696 -$  

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 38,937.00$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 1 TOTAL PURCHASE 38,937.00$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA22-
VEL30.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA22-VEH 20.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

REFERENCE PO: 448810  ORDER # 7740

37



F1C STORMWATER- 109054 PINELLAS F150 2023.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 3/6/23
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Bambi Darr
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-381-6596
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

bambi.darr@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 103 2023 FORD F-150 REGULAR CAB PICK UP (F1C) 27,602.00$          
0 100A XL TRIM -$  
0 99B 3.3L V6 GAS ENGINE -$  
0 44G AUTOMATIC TRANSMISISON -$  
0 LWB 8' PICK UP BOX, 141" WHEEL BASE 924.00$  
0 85A POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$  
0 -$  
0 YZ EXTERIOR COLOR: OXFORD WHITE -$  
0 AS INTERIOR COLOR: GRAY VINYL- 40/20/40 -$  
0 -$  
0 INCL 6100# GVWR -$  
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$  
0 85H BACK UP ALARM 144.00$  
0 96W SPRAY IN BEDLINER 594.00$  
0 XL6 3.73 LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL 569.00$  
0 LED PKG 8 56" WHELEN JUSTICE, FULLY POPULATED LIGHTBAR WITH 6 SWITCH CONTROLLER, (2) HIDEAWAY MICRONS FOR 3,365.00$            
0 INCL GRILLE, (2) VERTEX FOR TAIL LIGHTS AND MOUNTING BRACKETS - AMBER LIGHTBAR WITH WHITE FLASHERS -$  
0 3K PATS 3RD KEY, PATS 225.00$  
0 RKE REMOTE KEY 365.00$  
0 VV RAINSHIELDS 210.00$  
0 -$  
0 REF: PUBLIC WORKS- STORMWATER- 109054 -$  

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 33,998.00$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 1 TOTAL PURCHASE 33,998.00$          

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA22-VEL30.0 Heavy 
Equipment and Trucks FSA22-VEH 20.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered white exterior unless specified 
on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

REFERENCE PO 448796  ORDER CONFIRMATION: 6318

38



F1C UTILITIES (6) PINELLAS F150 2023.xlsx

Prepared for: Contract Holder 3/6/23
PINELLAS COUNTY Duval Fleet Sales
GREG HERREMANS Bambi Darr
727-582-3029 (Work) 904-381-6596
gherremans@co.pinellas.fl.us (Fax)  904-387-6816

bambi.darr@duvalfleet.com
5203 Waterside Dr Jax, Fl 32210
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF QUOTE VIA EMAIL

Labor Code Price
0 SPEC 103 2023 FORD F-150 REGULAR CAB PICK UP (F1C) 27,602.00$          
0 100A XL TRIM -$  
0 99B 3.3L V6 GAS ENGINE -$  
0 44G AUTOMATIC TRANSMISISON -$  
0 122 6.5' PICK UP BOX -$  
0 85A POWER WINDOWS AND LOCKS -$  
0 -$  
0 YZ EXTERIOR COLOR: OXFORD WHITE -$  
0 AS INTERIOR COLOR: GRAY VINYL- 40/20/40 -$  
0 -$  
0 INCL 6010# GVWR -$  
0 INCL BACK UP CAMERA -$  
0 85H BACK UP ALARM 144.00$  
0 96W SPRAY IN BEDLINER 594.00$  
0 XL6 3.73 LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL 569.00$  
0 LED PKG 1 WHELEN FOUR CORNER LIGHTING SYSTEM- WHITE 810.00$  
0 KS 71 LP ALUMINUM TOOL BOX WITH LOW PROFILE LOCKING LID 729.00$  
0 LTS TROY LAP TOP MOUNT WITH UNIVERSAL LOCKING TRAY 745.00$  
0 INV500 500 WATT INVERTER WITH DASH SWITCH, MOUNT NEXT TO LAP TOP MOUNT 597.00$  
0 PKE 3RD KEY, PATS 225.00$  
0 RKE REMOTE KEY 365.00$  
0 VV RAINSHIELDS 210.00$  
0 -$  
0 REF: UTILITIES- 119328, 119329, 119357, 119358, 119769, 119735 -$  

VENDOR 
COMMENTS

UNIT COST 32,590.00$          

TOTAL QUANTITY 6 TOTAL PURCHASE 195,540.00$        

PINELLAS COUNTY

We appreciate your interest and the opportunity to quote. Pricing per FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION LIGHT VEHICLE CONTRACT FSA22-
VEL30.0 Heavy Equipment and Trucks FSA22-VEH 20.0.  If you have any questions regarding this quote please call!  Note, Vehicle will be ordered 
white exterior unless specified on purchase order. Shipping and Invoicing instructions are required on agency purchase order.

Equipment

REFERENCE PO: 448950   ORDERS: 7745-7750

39


